## ANNOUNCEMENT

A meeting of the Councilors of the Northeastern Bird-Banding Association was held in Boston on May 7th, last, to discuss with Maunsell Crosby, President of the Eastern Bird-Banding Association, the question of making this Bulletin the official publication of both Associations. The Councilors of the Northeastern Association have long felt that a consolidation of the publications of the two Associations, as well as those of the Inland and Western Associations, was desirable, and that such action should be taken at the earliest opportunity. Therefore, the following definite arrangements were agreed upon with Mr. Crosby, who had authority to act for his Association:

It was agreed that this *Bulletin* is to be the official publication of the Northeastern and Eastern Bird-Banding Associations without change in its name or general form, and that the Treasurer of the Eastern Association shall pay to the Treasurer of the Northeastern Association one dollar and fifty cents (\$1.50) in payment of one year's subscription for each member of the Eastern Association, to whom the Bulletin shall be sent. (The membership of the Eastern Association is about one hundred.)

It was voted:

(1) That the Eastern Association be invited to appoint an editor:

(2) That the yearly subscription to the Bulletin be raised from one dollar and twenty-five cents (\$1.25) to one dollar

and fifty cents (\$1.50);

(3) That the Northeastern Association continue to edit, to have published, and to distribute the Bulletin to all members of both Associations.

The officers of the Eastern Bird-Banding Association are as follows:

President—John T. Nichols, New York City Vice-President—Rudyerd Bolton, Pittsburgh, Pa. Secretary—R. H. Howland, Upper Montelair, N. J. Treasurer—(Office to be filled)

Councilors—Arthur A. Allen, Ithaca, N. Y.
Beecher S. Bowdish, Demarest, N. J.
Verdi Burtch, Branchport, N. Y.
Howard W. Cleaves, New York City
Ralph A. Delury, Ottawa, Canada
Richard E. Horsey, Rochester, N. Y.
R. J. Middleton, Jeffersonville, Pa.
Witmer Stone, Philadelphia, Pa.

John T. Nichols has been elected an associate editor of the Bulletin.

NORTHEASTERN BIRD-BANDING ASSOCIATION, CHARLES B. FLOYD, Secretary.